ECS65 Series
• IT & Medical Safety Approvals
• <0.5 W Standby Power
• 65 W Convection Cooled Rating
• Industry Standard 2.0” x 4.0” x 1.05” Format
• Low Earth Leakage Current
• Class B Radiated Emissions (-B models)
• Low Temperature Operation

Load Regulation ±1 % 0-100% load.
Transient Response - V1 4 % Recovery within 1% in less than 500 µs
for a 50-75% and 75-50% load step
Over/Undershoot - V1 5 % See fig.4
Ripple & Noise 1 % pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth (see fig.5 & 6)
Overvoltage Protection 115 140 % Vnom DC.
Overload Protection 110 160 % I nom Auto reset (see fig.7)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Not fitted
Models and Ratings
Notes:
1. For Class B radiated emissions models, add suffix -B to model number. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number or order part no. ECM40/60 COVER
for standalone cover. Derate output power by 20% with cover. The cover is not suitable for Class II installations.
Output Power - Convection Cooled Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
65 W 12.0 VDC 5.4 A ECS65US12
65 W 15.0 VDC 4.3 A ECS65US15
65 W 18.5 VDC 3.4 A ECS65US18
65 W 24.0 VDC 2.7 A ECS65US24
65 W 28.0 VDC 2.3 A ECS65US28
65 W 48.0 VDC 1.4 A ECS65US48